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Year

2023
19.7%
12.5%
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5.2%
7.0%
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83.7%

Year on year %
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7.2%
7.4%

9.3%

2.8%
4.4%

2022
87.7%
53.7%

96.3%
29.2%
33.2%

Month on month %

2023 2022
-2.8% 8.7%
3.0% 4.8%
0.7% 4.8%
3.7% 2.8%
3.6% 3.6%

Please note that Fitzrovia comprises counters we have year on year data for: Tottenham Court Road at Dominion, Tottenham Court
Road at Maple House, Charlotte St at William Hill, Tottenham Court at Sainsburys, Tottenham Court Road at HealsBenchmark
calculations (Year on Year and Month on Month) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters available in
both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

Headlines

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 17,335,428 which is 19.7% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors to Fitzrovia BID in month commencing 30 April 2023 was 3,290,547.

The busiest day in month commencing 30 April 2023 was Wednesday 3 May with 148,051 visitors.

The peak hour of the month was 13:00 on Tuesday 16 May 2023 with footfall of 13,401.

Footfall by month

Weather

mm This Month
Previous Month
Previous Year
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I 2 Years Ago

2019

Figures shown below are calculated using monthly totals.
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Footfall by day

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

150,000

100,000
. I l I | I I
Sun Mon Tue Wed

Thu Fri Sat

0 Monthly
totals
I This Month 89,813 90,301 135,146 142,849 135,778 135,019 93,730 822,636
Previous Month 81,752 101,740 138,951 143,239 149,395 123,931 107,106 846,114
Previous Year 68,771 101,988 118,307 115,161 129,286 124,149 109,973 767,635
I 2 Years Ago 36,600 55,912 61,381 62,589 64,128 65,789 62,549 408,948
Month on month % 9.9% -11.2% -2.7% -0.3% -9.1% 8.9% -12.5%
Year on year % 30.6% -11.5% 14.2% 24.0% 5.0% 8.8% -14.8%
Footfall by hour
The figures shown below are calculated using a weekly average
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Footfall - rolling 12 months

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

— 2018 -2019 = 2020-2021 2021-2022 = 2022-2023
1,400,000
1,200,000
1,000,000
800,000
600,000
poom /\/\/\
200,000 -
Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

2022-2023 959,637 748,699 586,412 963,034 885,728 630,434 836,363 733,378 685,957 1,074,280 846,114 658,109
2021-2022 625,119 510,699 429,407 794,851 741,147 579,880 669,030 551,647 536,192 924,624 706,474 614,108
2020-2021 272,097 304,950 272,901 527,724 410,047 223,511 353,968 177,244 156,767 294,912 356,303 327,158
2018 - 2019 1,189,017 974,859 710,179 1,223,629 990,812 712,849 959,372 804,793 671,526 1,097,337 891,178 719,137

IYear on Year

0% 535% 46.6% 36.6% 21.2% 195% 8.7% 25.0% 32.9% 27.9% 16.2% 19.8% 7.2%

Year on year % is calculated by comparing the 2022-2023 period with the 2021-2022 period i.e the figure for May compares May 2023
to May 2022

Footfall by week of month

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly totals.

1,000,000
800,000
600,000
400,000
200,000 | ‘ ‘ ‘
Week 18 Week 19 Week 20 Week 21
m This year 807,782 762,980 862,931 856,854
Previous year 732,148 782,518 778,862 777,015
m 2 years ago 348,413 375,764 440,012 471,603
m 2019 937,315 849,479 949,182 933,574
Year on year % 10.3% -2.5% 10.8% 10.3%
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Footfall by location

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

I This Month Previous Month Previous Year [ 2 Years Ago

200,000
150,000

100,000

50,000 ‘ ‘ “
IR I

Charlotte Tottenham Tottenham Tottenham Tottenham Tottenham Tottenham
Court Court Court
Street at Court Court road Court
e Road at Road at Road at
William Road at at the ; Road at
Hill Heals Marks and  Maple Court Sainsbury Dominion
Spencer House S
This Month 35,228 94,805 95,541 100,886 113,895 185,715 196,564
Previous Month 32,672 106,041 92,890 111,524 106,442 200,185 196,357
Previous Year 31,689 89,641 85,725 93,894 117,941 180,560 168,181
2 Years Ago 16,905 60,962 41,593 68,981 51,952 95,422 73,129
Year on Year % 11.2% 5.8% 11.5% 7.4 % -3.4% 29% 16.9 %

Footfall by location

I Tottenham Court Road at Dominion, 23.9 %

Il Tottenham Court Road at Sainsburys, 22.6 %

Il Tottenham Court road at the Court, 13.8 %
Tottenham Court Road at Maple House, 12.3 %

Il Tottenham Court Road at Marks and Spencer, 11.6 %

I Tottenham Court Road at Heals, 11.5 %

I Charlotte Street at William Hill, 4.3 %

Reporting dates

This month - 30 April 2023 - 27 May 2023

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. January, 2023 to May ,
2023 Vs January, 2022 to May , 2022

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this month compared to the same week in the previous year.May, 2023 Vs May, 2022

Month on Month % Change is the % change in footfall for this Month from the previous Month.5 2023 Vs 4 2023
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The May 2023. 30 Apr 2023 - 27 May 2023

ngtrr?girghi 2019 Comparison for:
Mohb bl Fitzrovia BID

2019 comparison for Fitzrovia BID

The impact of Covid-19 on footfall means that subsequent to the anniversary of Lockdown 1 (23rd March 2021), it is important to add a
further annual comparison of 2022 versus 2019 in order to provide a comparison to the last normal trading year. This is provided in the
section below and shows your current performance in 2022 against the similar time period in 2019

Headlines

Year to date % Year on year %

2023 Vs 2019 2023 Vs 2019
Fitzrovia BID -4.4 % -8.5 %
Greater London -15.4 % -13.0 %
High Street Index ) 0 ) 0
(Westminster) 18.0% 16.9 %
High Street Index - BDSU ) 0 ) 0
(BDSU - Multifunctional) 16.4 % 12.0%
UK -15.6 % -12.8 %

Fitzrovia BID is compared to the high street index.

Footfall by day

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

150,000
100,000
50,000 II I
Sun Mon Wed Thu

Fri Sat

0 Monthly

Tue totals

I This Month 89,813 90,301 135,146 142,849 135,778 135,019 93,730 822,636
I Year 2019 81,463 110,689 152,712 149,137 155,716 147,544 101,660 898,921

2023 v 2019 % 10.3 % -18.4 % -11.5% -4.2 % -12.8 % -85 % -7.8%
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Footfall by week of month

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly totals.

800,000
600,000
400,000
200,000
Week 18
2023 807,782
2019 849,479
Year on year % -4.9%

Footfall by location

Week 19 Week 20
762,980 862,931
949,182 933,574
-19.6% -7.6%

Week 21

856,854

863,450
-0.8%

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

Charlotte Street at William Hill

Tottenham Court Road at
Dominion

Tottenham Court Road at Heals

Tottenham Court Road at Maple
House

Tottenham Court Road at Marks
and Spencer

Tottenham Court Road at
Sainsburys

Tottenham Court road at the
Court

This
month

35,228
196,564
94,805

100,886

95,541

185,715

113,895

2019

37,593
205,384
107,757

88,132

96,074

225,446

138,533

2023 - .
2019 % I This month

I Year 2019

6.3 %

-4.3%

145 %
-0.6 %

-17.6 %

I
120 % a——

—
1.8 Y ——
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